Decurl Unit DU5050
(D3DR)
Parts Catalog

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/01/31 Version 1.02



Parts change information sample

r

[_i Add

Update

i Delete

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/01/31 Version 1.02



Unit All

uoo1 U002
DECURA UNIT:ASS'Y ACCESSORIES

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/01/31 Version 1.02



UOO1.DECURA UNIT:ASS'Y

uoo1 S001

D7414300
DECURA:BASE:ASS'Y

U001 S002
D3DR4410
- DECURA:ROLLER:FRAME:AS
. SY

uoo02
2019/01/31 Version 1.02

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.



U001
DECURA UNIT:ASS'Y

3.04513006N 22.D7411224 5.04514008N

(x6) (x2) (x2)
TAPPING SCREW - TENSION SPRING: TAPPING SCREW:
3X6 DECURA UNIT 4X8

48.D3DR4490 38.D7414491 h
(x2) (x2)
[A] RACK:DECURA UN
STOPPER:DECUR IT:UPPER LOWER D7414490
A UNIT:UPPER LO o
201812-03 X/O
STOPPER:DECUR
A UNIT:UPPER LO
25.D7414420 WER
COVER:DECURA:U 201812-03 X/O
PPER:ASS'Y

20.83011216

(x2)
DISCHARGE BRUS
H

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/01/31 Version 1.02



u001_S001
DECURA:BASE:ASS'Y

1.03603006N 21.D3A44554
PLATE:MOTOR:SU

(x2)
SCREW - M3X6

11.07413808

BALL BEARING - 8
X16X5MM

28.D7414459
SHAFT:MOVE:DEC
URA UNIT:SCREW

10.07413506
BALL BEARING - 6
X12X4 MM

16.AW020198
(x2)
PHOTOINTERRUP
TOR:LG2A14NL1

26.D7414456

BRACKET:SENSO
R:DECURA UNIT

19.B1326655
STEPPER MOTOR:

PAPER FEED UNIT TAPPING SCREW -

:ASS'Y

U002

PPORT

3.04513006N
(x14)

3X6

12.11050511
(x14)

HARNESS CLAMP -

LWS-0306ZC

13.11050516

(x3)
CLAMP

14.11050723

CLAMPS:WES-050
7

T

18.81321852

BRACKET:FAN:MM
40:INVERTOR

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2.03604010N
(x2)
SCREW:M4X10

&

~

4.04513020N
(x2)
TAPPING SCREW:
3X20

o
'
Q
o
&

3.04513006N (x 2)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

27.D7414457
BRACKET:DC STE
PPER MOTOR:DA
MPER:AUXILIARY:
ASS'Y

17.AX040188

DC STEPPER MOT
OR:MM56:DECURA

6.04544006Q
TAPPING SCREW:
4%6

8.07200040E

(x6)
RETAINING RING -
M4

39.G1785012
(x3)
GEAR:Z22/M1

2019/01/31 Version 1.02

23.D7414300
DECURA:BASE:AS
sy




u001_S001
DECURA:BASE:ASS'Y

42.G1785023
TIMING BELT:S2M1
90

41.G1785017
PULLEY:S2M-Z60 ,\;A

46.GX640028
FAN MOTOR DC24
V 1.92W

U002

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

40.G1785013
@ GEAR:Z33/M1

2019/01/31 Version 1.02

23.D7414300
DECURA:BASE:AS
sy




U001_S002
DECURA:ROLLER:FRAME:ASS'Y

31.D7414468 30.D7414467

(x2) PLATE:DECURA U
BRACKET:SHAFT:  NIT:MOVE:POSITIO URA UNIT:MIDDLE

POSITIONING NING

10.07413506
(x2)

BALL BEARING - 6
X12X4 MM

15.AA082104
(x2)
BUSHING - 8X12X7

3.04513006N
(x25)

TAPPING SCREW -
3X6

7.07200030E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M3

34.D7414480 36.D7414482
GUIDE PLATE:DEC SHAFT:UPPER LO
URA UNIT:MIDDLE WER:MOVE
LOWER

U002

35.D7414481
GUIDE PLATE:DEC

45.G1785085
DECURA:FEED RO

29.D7414461 33.D7414472

GUIDE:DECURAU  (x2)

NIT:UPPER:WELDI  SHAFT:PRESSURE

NG :LOWER:PRESS FI
-

47.D3DR4410
[A]
DECURA:ROLLER:
FRAME:ASS'Y
201812-02 X/O

32.D7414469
(x6)
BRACKET:PRESSU
RE:PLATE:PRESS
FIT

9.07200060E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M6

\s\:.,
43.G1785029

@ GEAR:DECURA:Z2
oM1

8.07200040E
(x2)

RETAINING RING -
M4

44.G1785030
(x2)
GEAR:Z14/M0.8

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/01/31 Version 1.02

D7414410
[A]
DECURA:ROLLER:
FRAME:ASS'Y
201812-02 X/O




UO002.ACCESSORIES

U002 S001
D5444560

GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER SE
CTION:C:ASS'Y

U002 S002

D5444562
GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER:A:A
ss'Y

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/01/31 Version 1.02



U002
ACCESSORIES

o &

411050516 511050601

(x2) (x4)
CLAMP CLAMP:LWSM-051
1-2M

:ng;g

6.11050723  7.D3DR5450

CLAMPS:WES-050 PCB:DDRB
7

1.03603006N (x 4)
SCREW - M3X6

2.04513006N(x4)
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

3.04514008N (x 8)
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/01/31 Version 1.02




U002_S001

GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER SECTION:C:ASS'Y

U001

15.D3DR4711
[A]

GUIDE PLATE:ADA
PTER SECTION:C:
PEEN

201812-01 O/O

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

8.D5444561 10.G1785104
SHEET:GUIDE PLA  SHEET:GUIDE PLA
TE:ADAPTER SEC  TE:LOWER
TION:C:UPPER

2019/01/31 Version 1.02

14.D5444560

~_ GUIDE PLATE:ADA

= )| PTER SECTION:C:
B 0 ASS'Y

I
MO774711

[A]

GUIDE PLATE:ADA
PTER SECTION:C:
PEEN

201812-01 0/0



9.D5444562
GUIDE PLATE:ADA
PTER:A:ASS'Y

02 S002 I
GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER:A:ASS'Y R
S

) \’Q !
RN

HE

11.G1785106 12.G1785107

SHEET:GUIDE PLA SHEET:GUIDE PLA
TE:UPPER TE:LOWER

U001

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd. 2019/01/31 Version 1.02



Exclusive Parts

Number Part Name Group ID
D7414480 |GUIDE PLATE:DECURA UNIT:MIDD|U001_S002 34
LE LOWER
D7414481 |GUIDE PLATE:DECURA UNIT:MIDD|U001_S002 35
LE UPPER
D7414482 |SHAFT:UPPER LOWER:MOVE U001_S002 36
D7414491 RACK:DECURA UNIT:UPPER LOW U001 38
ER
G1785012 |GEAR:Z22/M1 U001_S001 39
G1785013 |GEAR:Z33/M1 U001_S001 40
G1785017 |PULLEY:S2M-Z60 u001_S001 41
G1785023 [TIMING BELT:S2M190 U001_S001 42
G1785029 |GEAR:DECURA:Z20/M1 U001_S002 43
G1785030 |GEAR:Z14/M0.8 U001_S002 44
G1785085 |DECURA:FEED ROLLER U001_S002 45
G1785104 |SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:LOWER u002_S001 10
G1785106 |SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:UPPER U002_S002 11
G1785107 |SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:LOWER U002_S002 12
GX640028 |[FAN MOTOR DC24V 1.92W U001_S001 46

Number Part Name Group ID

AA082104 BUSHING - 8X12X7 U001_S002 15

AW020198 |PHOTOINTERRUPTOR:LG2A14NL |U001_S001 16
1

AX040188 DC STEPPER MOTOR:MM56:DECU|U001_S001 17
RA

B1321852 BRACKET:FAN:MM40:INVERTOR |U001_S001 18

B1326655 |[STEPPER MOTOR:PAPER FEED U |U001_S001 19
NIT:ASS'Y

B3011216 |DISCHARGE BRUSH U001 20

D3A44554 PLATE:MOTOR:SUPPORT U001_S001 21

D3DR4410 DECURA:ROLLER:FRAME:ASS'Y |U001_S002 47

D3DR4490 STOPPER:DECURA UNIT:UPPER LU001 48
OWER

D3DR4711 GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER SECTIONU002_S001 15
C:PEEN

D3DR5450 [PCB:DDRB U002 7

D5444560 |GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER SECTION |U002_S001 14
:C:ASS'Y

D5444561 |SHEET:GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER S {U002_S001 8
ECTION:C:UPPER

D5444562 |GUIDE PLATE:ADAPTER:A:ASS'Y |U002_S002 9

D7411224 TENSION SPRING:DECURA UNIT U001 22

D7414300 DECURA:BASE:ASS'Y U001_S001 23

D7414420 |COVER:DECURA:UPPER:ASS'Y U001 25

D7414456 BRACKET:SENSOR:DECURA UNIT |U001_S001 26

D7414457 BRACKET:DC STEPPER MOTOR:D |U001_S001 27
AMPER:AUXILIARY:ASS'Y

D7414459 |SHAFT:MOVE:DECURA UNIT:SCR |U001_S001 28
EW

D7414461 |GUIDE:DECURA UNIT:UPPER:WEL U001_S002 29
DING

D7414467 |PLATE:DECURA UNIT:MOVE:POSI |U001_S002 30
TIONING

D7414468 BRACKET:SHAFT:POSITIONING |U001_S002 31

D7414469 BRACKET:PRESSURE:PLATE:PRE U001_S002 32
SS FIT

D7414472 |SHAFT:PRESSURE:LOWER:PRES |U001_S002 33

S FIT

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/01/31 Version 1.02




03603006N
SCREW - M3X6

07200040E
RETAINING RING - M4

11050723
CLAMPS:WES-0507

03604010N
SCREW:M4X10

%

07200060E
RETAINING RING - M6

Standard Parts

A A

04513006N
TAPPING SCREW - 3X6

-~

07413506

BALL BEARING - 6X12X4 MM BALL BEARING - 8X16X5MM

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

04513020N
TAPPING SCREW:3X20

-

07413808

04514008N
TAPPING SCREW:4X8

D

11050511

04544006Q
TAPPING SCREW:4X6

fo =

11050516

HARNESS CLAMP - LWS-030 CLAMP

62C

2019/01/31 Version 1.02

(?

07200030E
RETAINING RING - M3

R’D

11050601
CLAMP:LWSM-0511-2M




Design Change List

Number Title Set |Old Part New Part Index No. Q'ty |(Interchg Reason Cut-in S/N
P/N Name P/N Name Group ID Indiv. [Set
201812-01 |1812 Modification |- MO0774711 |GUIDE PLATE:A D3DR4711 |GUIDE PLATE:A |U002_S001|15 A1 0/0
DAPTER SECTIO DAPTER SECTIO
201812-02 |1812 Modification |- D7414410 DECURA:ROLLE D3DR4410 DECURA:ROLLE |U001_S00247 A1 X/O
R:FRAME:ASS'Y R:FRAME:ASS'Y
201812-03 |1812 Modification |- D7414490 |STOPPER:DECU D3DR4490 |[STOPPER:DECU U001 48 |2 X/O
RA UNIT:UPPER RA UNIT:UPPER
LOWER LOWER
201712-01 |1712 Modification |- D5444560 |GUIDE PLATE:A |U002_S001114 |1
DAPTER SECTIO
N:C:ASS'Y

Copyright (c) 2006-2019 Ricoh Company, Ltd.

2019/01/31 Version 1.02







	Unit All
	U001 DECURA UNIT:ASS'Y
	U002 ACCESSORIES
	Exclusive Parts
	Standard Parts
	Design Change List

